# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven H. August		03/14/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kimberly Daniels August		03/14/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
KDA Research		03/14/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revelation, Inc.
Street Address:	1245 SE 23nd Place
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
R	egistration Number:	3148058	REVELATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: bls@dewittross.com
Correspondent Name: Craig Fieschko

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens
Address Line 2: 2 E. Mifflin Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29922000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Schubert
Signature:	/Betty Schubert/

900109137 REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0185

Date:	06/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTO080617Assignment of M	/larksExecuted#page1.tif

source=USPTO--080617--Assignment\_of\_Marks--Executed#page1.tif source=USPTO--080617--Assignment\_of\_Marks--Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0186

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNO	RS:	
Steven H. August, a resident of the state of Oregon;	of	1245 SE 32nd Place Portland, OR 97214
Kimberly Daniels August, a resident of the state of Oregon;	of	1245 SE 32nd Place Portland, OR 97214
KDA Research, an Oregon sole proprietorship whose principals/owners are Steve August and Kimberly Daniels August;	of	1245 SE 32nd Place Portland, OR 97214
to ASSIGNEE: Revelation, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon.	of .	1245 SE 32nd Place Portland, OR 97214

One or more of ASSIGNORS have adopted, used, are using and are the owner of the following marks, as identified in the following registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
REVELATION	United States 3148058	September 26, 2006
REVELATION	International (Madrid) 903555	October 26, 2006

ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from ASSIGNORS the marks, their registrations and/or applications, and the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the marks, as the successor to ASSIGNORS to that part of the ongoing and existing business to which these marks pertain; and ASSIGNORS wish to effect such acquisition.

**THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

Each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest, both in the United States and elsewhere, in and to (1) the above-noted marks; (2) the above-noted registrations of the marks; (3) the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the marks; (4) all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the marks; and (5) all right to apply for protection of the marks in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications.

ASSIGNOR shall execute and deliver such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to vest or protect ASSIGNEE's rights in the mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0187

This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, as well as all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith. Executed by Steven H. August on this 14 day of MARCH., 2008, both for himself and on behalf of ASSIGNOR KDA Research, and as Chief Executive Officer of ASSIGNEE Revelation, Inc.: Steven H. August (1) appeared before me; (2) provided identification verifying that he is the person whose name and signature is set forth above; (3) verified that he/she understands the type, intended purpose, and effect of this document; (4) verified that this document is signed voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) either signed the document above, or confirmed that he made the signature above. State of: NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME OFFICIAL SEAL JOY M AIKIN ARY PUBLIC-**STEADN**C. MMISSION NO. 388033
MMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 27, 2008 County of: My commission expires: Executed by Kimberly Daniels August on this 14 day of herself and on behalf of ASSIGNOR KDA Research and of ASSIGNEE Revelation, Inc.: ASSIGNOR: Kimberly Daniels August (1) appeared before me; (2) provided identification verifying that she is the person whose name and signature is set forth above; (3) verified that he/she understands the type, intended purpose, and effect of this document; (4) verified that this document is signed voluntarily, as an act of her own free will; and (5) either signed the document above, or confirmed that she made the signature above. State of: NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME OFFICIAL SEAL

JOY M AIKINEAL

County of:

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 388033 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 27, 2008

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

Dec. 1-1. 100c

DATE OF NOTARIZATION

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0188